JUL 0 2 2007 O7 - O9 - O7 - O9	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office V ched original documents or copy thereof.
 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Le DEVEHAT, Renaud 	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FMC Technologies, S.A. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: Route des Clerimois
Execution Date: 09 May 2007 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	City: Sens Country: France Zip: 8900 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
10/585,228 Additional numbers at	tached? 🖵 Yes 🗹 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Henry C. Query, Jr. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 504 S. Pierce Ave.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Wheaton State: IL Zip: 60187	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it is a true copy of the original document. Henry C. Query, Jr. Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy 06/28/2007 Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignment

WHEREAS,

Renaud Le Devehat of Thorigny-Sur-Oreuse, France,

hereafter referred to as the "Assignor(s)", have invented a certain new and useful Invention entitled:

COUPLING WITH DIRECT TRANSMISSION OF THE ROTATIONAL MOVEMENT OF AN ACTUATION BOLT TO A CLAMPING JAW DRIVEN IN TRANSLATION BY THE LATTER

or which an Application for a United States Patent was executed or United States Patent and Trademark Office on ur	n nder U	J.S. Patent	, (and Application	filed in the Serial No.
☑ for which an Application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>June</u> Serial Number 10/585,228,	30, 20	006_ under	U.S. Patent	Application
☐ for which an International Application designating the United States International Patent Application Number; and	was fi	iled on _		under
WHEREAS, FMC TECHNOLOGIES, S.A., a French corporation Route des Clérimois, 89100 Sens, France (hereinafter "FMC"), is desirous title, and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said Application priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to all Letters Patent, both U.S. said Invention:	s of acc	quiring the S. Patent,	Assignors' inclusive of	entire right, any and all

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto FMC, its successors and assigns, Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said Application for U.S. Patent, inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to all Letters Patent and any reissues or extensions thereof which may be granted upon said Application or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said Application, and in and to all Letters Patent and the like which may be granted upon any application filed in a foreign country which is based upon or claims priority from said Application or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said Application, and in and to all Letters Patent or the like, both U.S. and foreign, which may be granted for said Invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by FMC for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made:

AND, the Assignors hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable FMC, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said Application and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, to file and prosecute any reissues and extensions of the Letters Patent granted upon said Application or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and to file and prosecute any and all foreign applications for Letters Patent or the like which are based upon or claim priority from said Application or any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof; and the Assignors further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of FMC, its successors and assigns, in and to said Invention, said Application, and any and all of the applications and Letters Patent, both U.S. and foreign, set forth above;

AND, the Assignors hereby authorize FMC to fill in the filing dates, the U.S. Patent Application Serial Number and the International Patent Application Number, when they become known, in the blank spaces provided above:

Page 1 of 2

R1

AND, the Assignors hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid Application for U.S. Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said Application, and each and every reissue and extension of said Letters Patent, to FMC, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand at _	Sens	, this _9 th day of	May , 2007.
		Co	h
		Renaud Le Devehat	
On this day of to be the person whose name is s	May, 2007, before me personal ubscribed to the foregoing instrument	ly appeared <u>Renaud Le De</u> t, and acknowledged to me	evehat, to me known that he executed
the same.	1º - Page	Jacque 500	ēΓ·
	Notary Public	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
		COENET	
		The state of the s	
		associ	
	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	8	
	\ *	ENGLIGHT STATEMENT	

ENS (Yonne

A POSTILLE (Convention de La Haya du 5 octobre 1961)
1. République française
Le présent acte public 2. a été signé par <u>Te</u> <u>GENET</u> 3. agissant en qualité de <u>Notoure</u>
4. est revêtu du sceau/timbre de
5. à Paris 6. le 15/05/07 7. par le Procureur général près la Cour d'appel de Paris
8. sous no. 45237 9. Sceau: Mme TEPLIER ignature:

imbre sur le document. Elle ne signifie pus que le contenu du document e

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019535 FRAME: 0669